Appendix — data on DSV Panalpina A/S’ share buyback transactions in the
period between 23 December 2019 to 27 December 2019

This document discloses the transactional data relating to the pending share buyback
programme for the period 23 December 2019 to 27 December 2019 as announced in
Company Announcement No. 800 of 1 November 2019 in accordance with Regulations
No. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and Council and the Delegated Regulation no.
2016/1052 of the EU Commission.

Number of shares Average Amount DKK
bought back transaction price

23 December 2019 19.824 764,97 15.164.807
27 December 2019 39.608 764,91 30.296.524
Accumulated 59.432
Volume Price Venue Trade Date Trade Time
60 760,80 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:03:54
160 760,80 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:03:54
200 761,00 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:06:16
85 760,40 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:10:20
105 760,40 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:10:20
100 760,40 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:11:06
90 760,40 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:11:06
180 763,60 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:18:04
200 763,40 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:18:04
17 762,80 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:22:04
183 762,80 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:22:04
170 762,80 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:26:50
44 762,60 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:26:55
126 762,60 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:26:55
55 762,40 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:34:02
191 762,40 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:34:02
604 762,40 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:34:02
46 762,20 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:34:03
154 762,20 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:34:03
21 762,60 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:43:43
38 762,60 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:45:03
2 762,60 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:45:25
89 762,60 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:45:25
46 762,60 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:46:15
32 762,60 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:46:15
102 762,60 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:46:28
25 762,40 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:46:29
145 762,40 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:46:58
59 762,20 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:49:42
91 762,20 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:49:42
41 762,00 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:50:01
129 762,00 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:50:26
116 762,00 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:54:22

95 762,20 XCSE 23-12-2019 09:58:13
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766,00
766,80
766,80
766,60
766,60
766,60
766,40
766,20
765,80
765,80
765,80

XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE

27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019

10:56:27
10:59:57
11:00:22
11:00:22
11:01:10
11:06:55
11:06:55
11:06:55
11:06:55
11:08:49
11:08:49
11:08:49
11:08:49
11:08:49
11:09:20
11:09:20
11:13:56
11:15:19
11:15:19
11:20:00
11:21:30
11:21:30
11:23:36
11:24:39
11:24:39
11:27:53
11:27:53
11:27:53
11:30:24
11:30:24
11:34:04
11:38:07
11:38:10
11:38:26
11:38:32
11:38:38
11:38:43
11:38:49
11:38:49
11:42:15
11:42:15
11:48:21
11:50:00
11:50:00
11:51:02
11:51:02
11:51:02
11:51:05
11:54:28
11:56:28
11:56:28
12:03:42



90
75
75
190
75
75
71

57
13
75
85
170
129
41
93
100
75
222
150
75
30
275
75
85
150
63
87
230
170
32
62
14
42
86
84
75
75
75
75
170
100
80
12
158
102
48
64
96
100
50
28

766,00
765,80
765,80
765,40
765,20
765,20
765,80
765,80
766,00
766,00
766,20
766,20
766,00
765,60
765,60
765,40
765,60
765,60
765,60
765,60
766,60
766,60
766,60
766,60
766,60
766,80
766,80
766,80
766,60
767,00
767,00
767,00
767,00
767,00
767,60
767,60
767,60
767,60
767,00
767,00
767,00
766,40
766,40
766,20
766,20
767,00
767,00
766,80
766,80
767,00
767,00
767,60

XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE

27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019

12:03:42
12:04:04
12:04:12
12:05:21
12:10:54
12:10:54
12:13:50
12:13:50
12:14:24
12:14:24
12:19:13
12:19:13
12:20:07
12:24:31
12:24:31
12:25:00
12:25:06
12:25:06
12:25:06
12:29:29
12:33:13
12:34:12
12:34:12
12:35:40
12:35:40
12:43:39
12:43:39
12:43:39
12:44:11
12:46:23
12:54:30
12:54:30
12:54:30
12:54:30
12:56:14
12:56:14
12:57:14
12:57:14
13:01:12
13:01:12
13:01:12
13:05:13
13:05:13
13:05:42
13:05:42
13:10:46
13:10:46
13:10:46
13:10:46
13:16:32
13:16:32
13:20:07



35
77
90
70
42
108
20
75
55

20
42
69

150
160
203

0 N O

75

118
120
20
33
56
31
40
100
40
50
106
14
26
144
220
27
32
85

15
82
73
150
100
75
25
200
450
100

767,60
767,60
767,80
767,80
767,60
767,60
767,80
767,80
767,80
768,00
768,00
768,00
768,00
768,20
768,00
768,00
767,80
767,80
767,80
767,80
767,80
767,40
767,40
767,40
767,40
767,40
767,60
768,00
768,00
768,00
768,00
768,00
768,00
768,00
768,00
768,20
768,20
768,80
768,80
768,80
768,80
768,80
768,00
768,00
768,00
768,00
768,40
768,80
768,80
768,60
768,60
768,40

XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE

27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019

13:20:07
13:20:07
13:21:13
13:21:13
13:22:44
13:22:44
13:28:40
13:28:40
13:28:40
13:33:05
13:33:05
13:33:05
13:33:05
13:34:41
13:37:10
13:37:10
13:37:10
13:37:10
13:37:10
13:37:10
13:37:10
13:43:02
13:43:02
13:43:02
13:45:21
13:45:21
13:51:05
13:53:08
13:53:08
13:53:50
13:53:50
13:53:50
13:55:05
13:55:05
13:55:05
13:57:17
13:57:17
14:02:55
14:02:55
14:04:01
14:04:01
14:04:01
14:07:46
14:07:57
14:07:57
14:07:57
14:12:54
14:14:59
14:14:59
14:15:00
14:15:00
14:16:09



40
75
100
75
152
18
78
112
56
104
38
22
150
61
75
24
170
12
100
36
22
46
88
13

29
150
17
133

277
25
165
75
68
27
75
75
60
40
75
75
200
160
55
145
82
58
160
143

75

768,40
769,00
769,00
769,00
768,60
768,60
768,40
768,40
769,60
769,60
769,60
769,60
770,00
769,40
769,40
769,40
769,00
768,80
768,80
768,80
768,80
768,40
768,40
768,40
768,40
768,40
768,00
767,60
767,60
767,60
767,60
767,60
767,60
767,60
767,60
767,60
767,80
767,80
767,80
767,80
767,80
767,80
767,60
767,40
766,60
766,60
766,00
766,00
765,20
765,00
765,00
764,80

XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE

27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019

14:16:09
14:19:00
14:19:00
14:19:00
14:21:30
14:21:30
14:26:16
14:26:17
14:31:17
14:31:17
14:31:17
14:31:17
14:32:23
14:33:00
14:33:00
14:33:00
14:40:49
14:43:28
14:43:28
14:43:28
14:43:28
14:45:01
14:45:22
14:45:22
14:45:22
14:45:22
14:49:33
14:51:23
14:52:45
14:52:45
14:52:45
14:57:14
14:57:14
14:59:26
14:59:32
14:59:32
15:06:16
15:06:16
15:06:16
15:07:06
15:07:06
15:08:58
15:09:02
15:10:19
15:14:45
15:15:25
15:17:12
15:17:12
15:19:43
15:25:02
15:25:02
15:25:02



100

75
135
75
20
125
101
49
210
200
40
170
75
125
75
62
23
75
100
25

112
166
34
68
39
43
70
70
58
92
75
60

149

36
42
19
62
187

21
60
120
143
128
29
75
225
250

764,80
764,80
765,80
765,80
765,60
765,60
765,60
765,40
765,40
765,40
764,80
765,80
765,80
765,60
765,60
765,60
765,60
765,60
765,80
765,80
765,80
765,80
765,80
766,20
766,20
766,20
766,20
766,20
766,20
766,20
766,20
766,20
766,20
766,20
766,20
766,00
766,00
766,00
766,00
766,00
766,00
766,00
766,00
766,00
766,00
766,00
766,20
766,20
766,20
766,20
766,20
766,60

XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE

27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019

15:25:02
15:25:02
15:29:10
15:29:10
15:32:49
15:32:49
15:32:49
15:34:39
15:34:39
15:34:39
15:37:01
15:42:26
15:42:26
15:43:01
15:43:01
15:43:01
15:43:01
15:43:01
16:20:27
16:20:27
16:20:27
16:21:01
16:21:01
16:23:43
16:23:43
16:23:43
16:23:43
16:23:43
16:24:54
16:24:54
16:28:11
16:28:11
16:28:46
16:28:46
16:28:46
16:28:51
16:28:51
16:29:05
16:29:20
16:29:21
16:29:33
16:30:07
16:30:07
16:30:07
16:30:07
16:30:11
16:33:58
16:33:58
16:33:58
16:33:58
16:33:58
16:34:36



200
80
70
70
190
75
60
85
49
83
68
108

47
173
100
60
60
30
84
46
61
136
73

100
314
170
81
199
106
184
75
100
35
61

44
100
75
43
68
146
200
98
78
28
70
70
30

767,00
767,00
767,40
767,40
767,40
767,40
767,40
767,40
767,40
767,80
767,80
768,40
768,40
768,40
768,40
768,80
768,80
768,80
768,80
768,80
768,80
768,80
768,80
769,20
769,20
769,20
769,40
769,40
769,40
769,20
769,20
769,20
769,80
769,80
769,80
769,80
769,80
769,80
769,80
769,80
769,80
769,80
769,80
769,80
769,20
769,20
769,20
769,20
769,20
769,00
769,00
769,00

XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
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XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
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XCSE
XCSE
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XCSE
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XCSE
XCSE
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XCSE
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27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
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27-12-2019
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27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019

16:35:23
16:35:23
16:37:34
16:37:34
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16:39:20
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16:41:02
16:41:02
16:41:02
16:41:02
16:41:49
16:41:49
16:41:49
16:41:49
16:41:49
16:41:49
16:41:49
16:41:49
16:44:00
16:44:00
16:44:00
16:44:05
16:44:05
16:44:33
16:44:33
16:46:37
16:46:37
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16:48:00
16:48:00
16:48:00
16:48:00
16:48:00
16:48:00
16:48:09
16:48:09
16:48:09
16:48:09
16:48:09
16:49:05
16:49:05
16:49:05
16:49:08
16:49:53
16:50:17
16:50:17
16:50:17



58
100

162
27
31
52
39
71

769,40
769,40
769,40
769,40
769,40
769,40
769,40
769,40
769,40
769,40

XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE
XCSE

27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
27-12-2019
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27-12-2019
27-12-2019

16:53:55
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16:53:55
16:53:55
16:54:14
16:54:14
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